PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2896338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DALTON J. MANDY	06/11/2014
TERRY R. MANDY	06/11/2014
BRANDON R. MANDY	06/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAN-D-TEC, INC.	
Street Address: 8175 E. PARADISE LANE #1		
City:	SCOTTSDALE	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85260	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14217250	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: jones@reising.com **Correspondent Name: ERIC T. JONES**

Address Line 1: 755 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1850**

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0912.3044002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC T. JONES
SIGNATURE:	/Eric T. Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033092 FRAME: 0335 502849741

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Dalton J. Mandy, 6429 E. Friess Drive, Scottsdale, AZ 85254, Terry R. Mandy, 8912 N. 65th Street, Paradise Valley, AZ 85253 and Brandon R. Mandy, 6545 E. Friess Drive, Scottsdale, AZ 85254, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Man-D-Tec, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Arizona and having a place of business at 8175 E. Paradise Lane #1, Scottsdale, AZ 85260, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

DOWNWARD ILLUMINATION ASSEMBLY

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the <u>May of JUNE</u>, 2014, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

PATENT REEL: 033092 FRAME: 0336

m

	IN WITN our seals this <u>した</u>		/E have hereunto set o	our hands and affixed , 2014.
		Dalton J. Marc		(SEAL)
		Dation 3. Man	iy (/	
	STATE OF)		
	COUNTY OF) ss.)		
	On this	e to be the same	person whose name	s subscribed to the
	instrument as his free and	voluntary act for the	e uses and purposes the	erein set forth.
	MARY LYNN D'AUE Notary Public - State of Arteo MARICOPA COUNTY Hy Committed on Empires July 26, 2017	Technology (Control of the Control o	Notary Public My commission expir	<u>n mD (luku</u> es: <u>07-26-3</u> 619
	IN WITN our seals this // #	ESS WHEREOF, W	/E have hereunto set o	our hands and affixed 2014. (SEAL)
		Terry R. Man	dy /	J. (1) ,
	STATE OF) ss.		
	COUNTY OF) 554		
	On this _ before me, a Notary Pul personally known to me foregoing instrument, and instrument as his free and	blic in and for said to be the same p d acknowledged the voluntary act for the	person whose name at he signed, sealed ar	is subscribed to the aid delivered the said erein set forth.
Commission of the Commission o			Notary Public My commission expir	nh Celle
A 1000 1550 1550 15	MARY LYNN D'AUBIN	orang.	My commission again	re. 17 -01 -11/1

MARIODPA COUNTY My Constillation Expires July 26, 2017

our seals th	IN WITNESS WHER	REOF, WE have hereu 74 nと		and affixed , 2014.
	<u>D</u> Brar	don R. Mandy	lades -	_(SEAL)
STATE OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
COUNTY) ss. OF)			
personally foregoing in instrument	a Notary Public in and fo known to me to be the nstrument, and acknowled as her free and voluntary a	e same person whose dged that she signed, sact for the uses and pur Mary	d Brandon R. Mai name is subscri sealed and deliver poses therein set for	ndy, who is bed to the ed the said orth.
Notary I	LYNN D'AUBIN PLÉSE SI ANTORS RECORA COUNTY Commission Explines	Notary Public	e	